



December 1, 2020

To whom it may concern:

This letter has been written to confirm that Glowforge, Inc. is the sole manufacturer and supplier of Glowforge® 3D Laser Printers and related software and products.

Glowforge Inc., a Delaware corporation, is headquartered in Seattle, Washington. Our Glowforge 3D Laser Printer is a wireless desktop laser which enables designers, artists, and entrepreneurs to take products from digital designs to reality. Unlike traditional 3D printers which use plastic to build up layer upon layer of material over the course of hours, the Glowforge 3D Laser Printer uses lasers and subtractive technology to print products out of materials like wood, leather, acrylic, paper and fabric. The Glowforge app runs on a cloud software platform so users can print from any supported browser, including a desktop, tablet, or phone. We currently offer three models: Glowforge Pro, Glowforge Plus and Glowforge Basic. In addition, we offer an air filter (the Glowforge Air Filter) to accompany any model. In addition to our printer models we offer a line of Proofgrade™ materials that are specially formulated for use with our printers, and a premium catalog of printable designs.

Glowforge, Inc. owns and maintains exclusive patents, copyrights, and other intellectual property rights for its products and these products must be purchased directly from Glowforge, Inc. or through approved distributors and retailers.

Glowforge, Inc. is aware of no other company that provides products that perform all of the functions of the Glowforge® 3D Laser Printers and related software and products.

If you desire additional information, you may contact us by e-mail at support@glowforge.com.

Sincerely,

Dan Shapiro

Glowforge, Inc